	Case 2:05-cv-01719-TSZ Doo	cument 23	Filed 04/20/2007	Page 1 of 3	
1 2			The Honora	able Thomas S. Zilly	
3					
4					
5					
6					
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
8	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE				
9 10	TIM and PENNY PATERSON, husban wife and the marital community thereof	,	No. 2:05-CV-01719-	T\$7	
10	Plaintiffs, v.	) )	<ul> <li>) DECLARATION OF BRUCE</li> <li>) E. H. JOHNSON IN SUPPORT</li> </ul>		
12 13	LITTLE, BROWN AND COMPANY, a Massachusetts state corporation, TIME WARNER BOOK GROUP, a Delaware	) e state )	OF REPLY IN SUF DEFENDANTS' M SUMMARY JUDG	PPORT OF OTION FOR	
14 15	corporation, HAROLD EVANS ASSO LLC, a New York state limited liability company, HAROLD EVANS, and DAV LEFER,	)			
16	Defendants.	)			
17	Bruce E. H. Johnson declares: 1. I am a partner in the firm of Davis Wright Tremaine LLP and one of the attorneys				
18					
19 20	for the Defendants, Little, Brown and Company, Time Warner Book Group, Harold Evans				
20	Associates LLC, Harold Evans and David Lefer ("Little, Brown, et al.") in this action. I make				
21 22	this statement from personal knowledge and from the files and records in this case.				
23	DECLARATION OF BRUCE E. H. JO IN SUPPORT OF REPLY IN SUPPOR MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGME	T OF DEFEN		Wright Tramping LD	
	SEA 1996904v1 3910089-000029		2600 Century Seattle,	Wright Tremaine LLP LAW OFFICES Square · 1501 Fourth Avenue Washington 98101-1688 3150 · Fax: (206) 628-7699	

<ol> <li>Attached and incorporated by reference in this declaration as <u>Exhibit A</u> is a true and correct copy of excerpts of Tim Paterson's deposition, which was taken on January 18, 2007.</li> <li>Attached and incorporated by reference in this declaration as <u>Exhibit B</u> is a true and</li> </ol>			
3. Attached and incorporated by reference in this declaration as Exhibit B is a true and			
correct copy of exhibit six (6) from the deposition of Tim Paterson, a printout from the			
Paterson Technology website.			
4. Attached and incorporated by reference in this declaration as <u>Exhibit C</u> is a true and			
correct copy of excerpts of exhibit seven (7) from the deposition of Tim Paterson, a printout			
from the Paterson Technology website.			
5. Attached and incorporated by reference in this declaration as <u>Exhibit D</u> is a true and			
correct copy of excerpts of Harold Evans's deposition, which was taken on February 6, 2007.			
I declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the United States that the foregoing is			
true and correct.			
Executed at Seattle, Washington on Friday, April 20, 2007.			
/s/ Bruce E. H. Johnson			
Bruce E. H. Johnson			
DECLARATION OF BRUCE E. H. JOHNSON - 2 IN SUPPORT OF REPLY IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT SEA 1996904v1 3910089-000029 Davis Wright Tremaine LLP LAW OFFICES 2600 Century Square · 1501 Fourth Avenue Seattle, Washington 98101-1688 (206) 622-3150 · Fax: (206) 628-7699			

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				
2	I hereby certify that on the 20th day of April, 2007, I caused to be filed electronically				
3	with the court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing, and I served a true and correct copy of the within and foregoing document entitled exactly: DECLARATION OF BRUCE E. H. JOHNSON IN SUPPORT OF REPLY IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT				
4 5					
6	by the method indicated below and addressed as follows:				
7	D. Michael Tomkins U.S. Mail Dietrich Beimiller Hand Delivery				
8	8420 Dayton Avenue NorthOvernight MailSeattle, WA 98103Facsimile				
9	Tel: (206) 547-1000 <u>X</u> CM/ECF Notification				
10	Fax: (206) 297-5990 Email: <u>aadmt@aol.com</u>				
11	1 dbiemiller@dmichaeltomkins.com				
12					
13	DATED this 20 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2007.				
14	By <u>/s/ Bruce E. H. Johnson</u> Bruce E. H. Johnson				
15	Didee L. II. Johnson				
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE SEA 1996904v1 3910089-000029				